
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6385
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
IIT STATUS TO ISM
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to grant the status of Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT) to the Indian School of Mines (ISM),
Dhanbad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? ANSWER

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise

(c): There is no provision in the XI Five Year Plan for granting the status of Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) to the Indian School of Mines (ISM), Dhanbad.
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